Prismatic Rail
FrontespizioPrismaticRail.indd   1 28/09/2018   13:33:02
Prismatic Rail: with cylindrical or V-shaped rollers
The Prismatic Rail product family is composed of roller sliders sliding on
V-shaped rails made of hardened steel. These linear guides also have high
self-alignment properties.
V-shaped rails are induction hardened and polished, available in three

Prismatic Rail
Assembly of standard carriages / K version carriages
Ordering key
IMPORTANT: for applications with high projecting loads, the rollers
of the slides must be adjusted so that the load is supported by the
maximum possible number of rollers. If this means arranging the rollers
symmetrically with respect to the standard roller slide version, please add
the letter K at the end of the code when filling in the order form. However,
the roller assembly can also be inverted at a later date, by disassembling
the pins and rollers and then reassembling them in the opposite way.
Fy
Mx
Fy
MxPin type 10 con.
Pin type 10 con.
4 rollers
Roller slide 204.2084.K
(P-type)
204.2096.K 204.2106.K
204.2096
204.2106.K
Pin type 10 ecc.
Slider 204.2086.K
(P-type)
4 rollers
4 rollers
4 roller
Roller slide 204.2084
(P-type)
Pin type 10 con.
Roller slides 204.2086.K
(P-type)
Example:
Identification codes for Prismatic Rail guide
P 28
35
55
J 1100 F XX
X = Single slanting cut
XX w= Double slanting cut
Drilled
Length
J = jointed rails (only when required)
Size
Linear guides series Prismatic Rail
Fig. 50
Ordering example: P55-2750FX, P55-2600FXX, P55-J5200FC01
Notes on ordering: the rail length codes are always 4 digits; use zeroes as a prefix when lengths are shorter.
In case of jointed rails it is necessary to send the segmentation order.
PR-20
	Content
	Technical features overview
	COMPACT RAIL
	Compact Rail PLUS -Product explanation
	Technical data
	Performance characteristics - Notes
	Configurations and behavior of the slider under yawing moment Mz
	Load capacities
	Product dimensions
	TG / TMG -rail, Rail length
	R-version slider
	RD-version slider
	TG / TMG -rail with sliders
	Offset of fixing holes
	Accessories